PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040003		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07/15/2024	
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REF	IABILITATION CENTER		511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00			
F 000	investigation survey withrough 6/28/24. Add obtained on 07/15/24 was changed to 07/15 in compliance with the Emergency Prepared INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00			
	survey was conducted 06/28/24. Event ID# 1 information was obtain					
	NC00216371, NC002 NC00213605, NC002 NC00211887, NC002 NC00208163, NC002	18275, NC00217950, 14902, NC00214616, 13151, NC00212607, 10410, NC00209610, 05920, NC00205945, and e 37 complaint allegations				
	Immediate Jeopardy at tag F689 at a scop	was identified CFR 483.25 e and severity (J).				
	The tag F689 constitu	ited Substandard Quality of				
F 504	removed on 06/27/24 conducted.	began on 06/26/24 and was . An extended survey was	F. 50		7/00/04	
F 561 SS=D	Self-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-	(3)(8)	F 56	1	7/29/24	
	§483.10(f) Self-deterr	nination.				
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	

07/24/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345089	B. WING		C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 561	promote and facilitathrough support of not limited to the rig (1) through (11) of §483.10(f)(1) The ractivities, schedule waking times), hea care services consassessments, and applicable provision §483.10(f)(2) The ractionices about aspefacility that are sign §483.10(f)(3) The rwith members of the community activitie facility. §483.10(f)(8) The reparticipate in other religious, and comminate fere with the rigitacility. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observations and staff honor 1 resident (Freviewed for safe samoking breaks at Findings included:	the right to and the facility must atter esident self-determination resident choice, including but ghts specified in paragraphs (f) this section. The section is a right to choose is (including sleeping and lith care and providers of health distent with his or her interests, plan of care and other	F 56	1. Resident #30 had an addition smoking assessment completed on 6-26-24. Resident #30 was informe the safe smoker's procedure on how obtain his smoking materials on 7-1 2. A quality review of smoking res was completed on 6-26-24 and 5 residents were deemed to be safe smokers. Residents with BIMs of 8>	d of v to 8-24. idents

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			1	C / 15/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.5555	<u> </u>	S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	15/2024	
NAME OF T	NOVIDEN ON SOIT LIEN							
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			11 WINDMILL STREET			
				W	VALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	Continued From pa	ge 2	F 5	561				
	4/6/21.				interviewed on 7/18/24 by the Medical			
	1/0/21.				Records Director to determine if they w	/ere		
	Review of the facilit	y's Smoking Evaluation dated			a current smoker and/or if they wanted			
		esident #30 was alert,			smoke. No other residents expressed			
		consistently perform safe			desire to smoke. These interviews will			
		s. The resident demonstrated			completed on admission and as neede			
		eded to light a cigarette safely			for resident that smoke or wish to smo			
		ely hold a cigarette, and was			Residents identified as safe smokers w			
	•	e the risks associated with			continue to be allowed to smoke at any	/		
	smoking. The facilit	y assessed Resident #30 as a			times of their choosing. An Ad hoc Qua	ality		
	safe smoker.				Assurance Performance Improvement			
					Committee was held on 7-10-24 to			
		d 5/28/24 revealed Resident			discuss the plan for implementation.			
		on the facility's smoking						
		le to verbalize smoking safety.			3. The Director of Nursing will provid	е		
		ed: the resident will smoke			current facility staff including all shifts,			
		moking times; and required			part-time and prn on safe smokers and			
	constant supervisio	n while smoking.			their ability to smoke at times of their			
					choosing by 7-22-24. The above			
		num data set (MDS) dated			education will be provided to new staff			
		sident #30 was cognitively			during orientation. By 7/18/24 the nurs	es		
	intact.				were educated regarding the newly			
	A	ituda amandrinan anhandrida			implemented smoking materials sign in	l		
		ity's smoking schedule who smoked were allowed to			and out sheet. This education will be provided to new nurses during orientat	ion		
		nated area on the facility's			On 7/18/24 the nurse managers added			
		a.m., 2:00 p.m., and 9:00 p.m.			the admission checkoff, to determine	110		
	with staff supervision				whether the new resident smokes and	if		
	with stall supervision	// I.			they were determined through	"		
	During an interview	on 6/23/24 at 1:50 p.m.,			assessment to be a safe or unsafe			
	_	led he was only allowed to			smoker. This check off sheet is			
		three times each day per the			completed by a nurse manager after			
		and supervised by facility staff.			admission. Any new nurse manager w	II		
	J = ==== =============================	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			be provided the same education during			
	During an interview	on 6/26/24 at 10:43 a.m., the			orientation. Residents who were deem			
	_	or stated Resident #30 was a			as safe smokers were educated on the	:		
		ever dropped cigarettes or			process by the Director of Nursing and			
	burned his clothing	or skin while smoking. He			Unit Managers by 7/18/24 on how to			
	further revealed that	t if a resident requested to be			obtain their smoking materials and whe	ere		

Facility ID: 923219

Event ID: 1WCT11

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							C
		345089	B. WING _			07/	15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REF	HABILITATION CENTER			ALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page	÷ 3	F t	561			
	was not during the so would refuse because supervise the residen trouble. He did not di unsafe smokers.	t, and he could get in ifferentiate between safe &			to return the smoking materials when the returned to the building. 4. The Director of Nursing and Unit Managers will conduct quality monitoring of safe smokers weekly for 12 weeks to ensure they feel their right to choose	ng	
	On 6/26/24 at 4:18 p.m., the Executive Director stated that according to the smoking assessments, Resident #30 was an unsafe smoker but did not provide a reason as to why he as an unsafe smoker. She indicated that she would meet with the interdisciplinary team to discuss changing the process to allow residents deemed safe smokers the opportunity to smoke independently during times of their choosing.				when they smoke is met. Director of Nursing will report the results of the quality monitoring (audit) and report to QAPI committee. Findings will be reviewed by QAPI committee monthly a Quality monitoring (audit) updated as indicated.		
F 585 SS=D	Grievances CFR(s): 483.10(j)(1)-	(4)	F t	585			7/29/24
	grievances to the faci that hears grievances reprisal and without for reprisal. Such grievan respect to care and tr furnished as well as t furnished, the behavior residents, and other of facility stay.	ident has the right to voice lity or other agency or entity without discrimination or ear of discrimination or nees include those with reatment which has been that which has not been or of staff and of other concerns regarding their LTC					
	facility must make pro resolve grievances th accordance with this §483.10(j)(3) The fac	ident has the right to and the compt efforts by the facility to e resident may have, in paragraph. ility must make information ance or complaint available					
	2 How to mo a griove						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С		
		345089	B. WING			07/	15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER COVE HEALTH AND REI	HABILITATION CENTER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 WINDMILL STREET VALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	of all grievances regacentained in this paraprovider must give a to the resident. The ginclude: (i) Notifying resident if postings in prominent facility of the right to the (meaning spoken) or grievances anonymore of the grievance offician be filed, that is, haddress (mailing and number; a reasonable completing the review to obtain a written degrievance; and the confide independent entities be filed, that is, the program or protection (ii) Identifying a Grievance and State Loprogram or protection (iii) Identifying a Grievance onclusions; leading by the facility; maintainformation associated example, the identity grievances submitted written grievance decoordinating with staten necessary in light of states.	illity must establish a naure the prompt resolution arding the residents' rights agraph. Upon request, the copy of the grievance policy grievance policy must individually or through to locations throughout the file grievances orally in writing; the right to file usly; the contact information ial with whom a grievance his or her name, business email) and business phone are expected time frame for the grievance; the right cision regarding his or her contact information of with whom grievances may ertinent State agency, Organization, State Survey ng-Term Care Ombudsman and advocacy system; vance Official who is seeing the grievance process, grievances through to their any necessary investigations ining the confidentiality of all and with grievances, for of the resident for those I anonymously, issuing cisions to the resident; and the and federal agencies as	F	585				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		345089	B. WING		07/15/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				511 WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REF	IABILITATION CENTER		WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 585	Continued From page	5	F 58	5		
	prevent further potent right while the alleged investigated; (iv) Consistent with §4 reporting all alleged vabuse, including injuriand/or misappropriation anyone furnishing serprovider, to the admir as required by State I (v) Ensuring that all winclude the date the gammary statement of the steps taken to invisummary of the pertir regarding the resident as to whether the grie confirmed, any correct taken by the facility as and the date the writted (vi) Taking appropriate accordance with State of the residents' rights or if an outside entity the State Survey Age Organization, or local confirms a violation for rights within its area of (vii) Maintaining evideresult of all grievance 3 years from the issuadecision. This REQUIREMENT	ial violations of any resident violation is being 483.12(c)(1), immediately iolations involving neglect, es of unknown source, on of resident property, by vices on behalf of the iistrator of the provider; and aw; ritten grievance decisions rievance was received, a f the resident's grievance, estigate the grievance, a tent findings or conclusions t's concerns(s), a statement vance was confirmed or not tive action taken or to be a a result of the grievance, en decision was issued; e corrective action in the law if the alleged violation is is confirmed by the facility thaving jurisdiction, such as ancy, Quality Improvement law enforcement agency or any of these residents' of responsibility; and ence demonstrating the is for a period of no less than				
	facility failed to docun	ews and record reviews, the nent the steps taken to nt/grievance expressed on		Resident 284 no longer resides in the facility.		
	behalf of a resident, the	ne findings or conclusions investigation, and whether		The Social Services Director complete interviews with residents whose BIMS		

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING				C	
NAME OF D		343009	1 2: *******		EDEET ADDRESS OFFY STATE ZID CODE	07/	15/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REI	ABILITATION CENTER			11 WINDMILL STREET			
		-		W	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	Continued From page	e 6	F 5	585				
F 585	the investigation result complainant with a with a with socurred for 1 of grievances (Resident The findings included A review of the facility Policy and Procedure Revised on 10/24/22 stated, "The Center with to voice a complost of discrimination or reprompt efforts to resogrievance and inform progress towards resistent manner in this Policy included "#3 [of 8]. The Grievance on the grievance concern or submit it to department director for the grievance for a reasonable time exceed 14 days. #5. The findings of the recorded on the Community of the provided to the residue of the provided to the provid	Its were reported to the ritten grievance decision. I resident reviewed for #284). It resident / Grievance I (Document Name: N-1042; I was conducted. The Policy will support each resident's each / grievance without fear eprisal. The center will make elve the complaint / ed [inform] the resident of colutionThe resident of colutionThe resident of expectations of care and er should address those ely, reasonable, and I The Procedures outlined I the following, in part: ance Officer / designee shall and begin follow-up of the context of the appropriate for follow-up. Illow-up should be completed frame; this should not the grievance shall be plaint/Grievance Form icing the grievance will immunication with the she grievance resolution will sident upon request. Note:	F 5	585	>, and the responsible party of resident whose BIMs were 7 or < to ensure grievances are captured, followed up or resolved and written resolution provide on 7-10-24. 8 grievances were identified written, and response completed. An A hoc Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee was held on 7-10-24 to formulate and approve a plat of correction for the deficient practice. The Executive Director educated the Social Services Director on the federal regulations and guidelines related to the resident's right to ensure grievances are resolved, followed up and a written resolution provided on 7-9-24. The Executive Director and Director of Nurs will provide the facility staff, including a shifts, part-time and prn, re-education of the federal regulations and guidelines related to the resident's right to ensure grievances are adequately followed through on and resolved 7-18-24. This education will be provided to newly hire staff members. The Social Worker will conduct five resident interviews 3 times per week for weeks, then weekly for 8 weeks to ensure resident's grievances are captured, resolved, and followed up with written resolution. The Executive Director will complete quality monitoring on 3	n, d ed, d an ee ee sing ill on		
					grievances weekly for 4 weeks then 2 weekly for 8 weeks to ensure grievance resolved with written summary provider The Social Services Director and the Executive Director will report on the			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _		0.	C 7/ 15/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	3.5555		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (// 15/2024	
				511 WINDMILL STREET	0002		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	COPPECTION	(VE)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 585	Continued From page 7			585			
	onset Alzheimer's disease, generalized muscle weakness, and adult failure to thrive.			results of the quality monit and report to the QAPI cor Findings will be reviewed I	nmittee.		
	A review of Resident #284's electronic medical record (EMR) revealed her admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment was dated 6/8/24. The resident was assessed to have severe cognitive impairment. She was independent with eating, required supervision for walking, and extensive assistance from staff for the remainder of her activities of daily living (ADLs). Information from an Incident / Accident Report dated 7/5/23 at 2:00 AM and authored by Nurse #1 reported Resident #284 had an unwitnessed			committee monthly and Qu (audit) updated as indicate	uality monitoring		
	fall. She was four described to be "a Accident report do assisted off the flo and family were or transported to the for further evaluation."	and on the floor of her room and isleep, naked." The Incident / boumented the resident was for and dressed. Her provider contacted, and she was Emergency Department (ED) ion due to sustaining "a ioma to her right side of her					
	Resident #284 wa the hospital on 7/5	s discharged from the facility to 5/23.					
	2023 through the indicated that one expressed on beh memberThe first section Report dated 7/6/2 concern as follows out to hospital inalThe second section	cility's Grievance Log from June date of the review on 6/23/24 grievance dated 7/6/23 was alf of Resident #284 by a family of the Complaint / Grievance 23 described the details of the s: "[Resident #284] was sent ppropriate on 7-5-23." cion of the Complaint / included the Documentation of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	01710/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	BTATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 585	responsibility for the Departments impact grievance had an "x Findings of Investig form. The plan to regrievance read: "state signed this section and datedThe third section of Report was labeled Follow Up. This sequestions addressin Grievance was reso satisfied; the compliance was reso satisfied; the compliance to the Fam Council; and whether communicated verb means. No docume this section of the Council; and whether was not dated. A telephone interview at 4:10 PM with Nurstaff member who councils the Report dated 7/6/23 recalled some of the Report dated 7/6/23 recalled some of the Report dated to the ED. When as process for handling	staff member(s) assigned investigation read, "Nursing." ted by the complaint or "next to "Nursing." The ation was left blank on the esolve the complaint / aff educated." Nurse #2 as completed, but it was not of the Complaint / Grievance as the Post-Investigation ction of the report included ag whether the Complaint / slived; if the complainant was ainant remarks; whether the and resolution steps were illy, Resident, and/or Resident	F	585		
	Department Head for did remember provi	n to the Social Worker or the or resolution. She stated she ding education to Nurse #1 involving Resident #284 but				

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		C 07/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	07/15/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 585	PM with the facility's At the time of the interest additional documental Complaint / Grievance "Huddle Report" date "Nurses: Any patient is to be clothed approbefore transferring to Report Signature she day shift nursing staff nursing staff signature reported no other docrelated to the 7/6/23 (Report for Resident # An interview was con PM with the facility's interview, the Administrative working at the fact Grievance Report was When the Administratithoughts were regard this Complaint / Grievance Report when the Administratithoughts were regard this Complaint / Grievance Report should have in provided and who recomb when). She also stat Grievance Report should was done with follow-up was done with the date of the complete should have the provided and who recomb should have the provided should have the	ducted on 6/26/24 at 3:10 Director of Nursing (DON). Priview, the DON provided ation to supplement the Report dated 7/6/23. A d 7/6/23 read, in part: Who goes out to the hospital apriately, clean, and dry hospital" A Huddle ret (not dated) included 12 reignatures and 4 night shift res. At that time, the DON cumentation could be located Complaint / Grievance 284. ducted on 6/27/24 at 1:05 Administrator. During the strator reported the facility's resignated as the Grievance recurrent Social Worker was still ywhen the Complaint / s filed for Resident #284. The comprehensive in the comprehensive in the cluded what education was believed the education (and	F 589		7/29/24	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(a)(3)		F 000		1123124	

AND DIAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _				C 15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 WINDMILL STREET /ALNUT COVE, NC 27052	, <u> </u>	10/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 606	individuals who- (i) Have been found of exploitation, misappropriation of the content of the con	reploy or otherwise engage guilty of abuse, neglect, opriation of property, or ourt of law; g entered into the State concerning abuse, neglect, ment of residents or heir property; or ry action in effect against his cense by a state licensure finding of abuse, neglect, ment of residents or esident property. It to the State nurse aide authorities any knowledge it ourt of law against an uld indicate unfitness for de or other facility staff. T is not met as evidenced riew and staff interviews the design evidence of deening documents for history	F	606	Nurse Aide #1's background check was obtained on 6-26-24. The Human Resources Director completed an audit of current employe to ensure background check obtained prior to employment on 7-3-24. All currents and the complex of the complex of the current employer to employment on 7-3-24.	es	
	and misappropriation on 11/16/22 was revi screening paragraph	n abuse, neglect, exploitation dated 11/30/14 and revised ewed during the survey. The stated persons applying for a history of			employees had a background check completed by 7-22-24. An Ad hoc Qua Assurance Performance Improvement Committee was held on 7-10-24 to formulate and approve a plan of correction for the deficient practice. The Executive Director educated Hum		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			C	
NAME OF DE	DOVIDED OD SUDDUIED	343003	1 2:	STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE		07/15/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WALNUT (OVE HEALTH AND REH	IABILITATION CENTER		511 WINDMILL STREET			
				WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 606	Continued From page	e 11	F 60	06			
	resident property. Thi employment history, of abuse check with app registries prior to hire statement prior to hire	e, licensure or registration		Resources Director on ensuring background checks are obtained employment on 7-10-24. The Executive Director will comp	olete		
	of any disciplinary act registration boards ar information from form	er employees.		quality monitoring on five employmently for 8 weeks then monthly months to ensure background clobtained prior to employment. Treport on the results of the quality	y for 3 necks he ED will		
	hired by the facility or had orientation docum	nployee file revealed he was in 9/4/19. The employee file ments. There were no ening documents in the		monitoring (audit) and report to to committee. Findings will be revie QAPI committee monthly and Quenching (audit) updated as incommittee.	ewed by uality		
	Executive Director stateverywhere for NA #1 screening documents She stated there was Human Resources (Have been misplaced						
	am, the Executive Dir not find NA #1's files. #1 to sign a consent f check on 6/25/24. She him to work starting 6 receives the criminal Executive Director started conducting au employees' files.	dits of all the facility					
F 609 SS=D	Reporting of Alleged \(CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)(F 60	09		7/29/24	

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING_			C 7/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		07/15/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SED TO THE APPROPRIATE SFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 609	Continued From pa		F 6	609				
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility						
	involving abuse, no mistreatment, inclu source and misapp are reported immer hours after the allet that cause the allet serious bodily injur the events that cause and do not reported in the administrator of officials (including a adult protective serior jurisdiction in lo	glect, exploitation or ding injuries of unknown ropriation of resident property, diately, but not later than 2 gation is made, if the events gation involve abuse or result in y, or not later than 24 hours if se the allegation do not involve esult in serious bodily injury, to f the facility and to other to the State Survey Agency and vices where state law provides ing-term care facilities) in ate law through established						
	designated represe accordance with St Survey Agency, wit incident, and if the appropriate correct This REQUIREME by:	e administrator or his or her entative and to other officials in ate law, including to the State thin 5 working days of the alleged violation is verified ive action must be taken. NT is not met as evidenced						
	facility failed to rep to resident abuse to	eview and staff interviews, the ort an initial allegation of staff of Adult Protective Services sidents reviewed for abuse ed:		The Executive Direct Adult Protective Servinform them that all Fincidents will also be going forward on 7/2 Reported Incident or to APS on 7/10/24.	vices Director to Facility Reported e reported to them			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			1	C	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343003	5: 11		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07	//15/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER							
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			11 WINDMILL STREET			
				w	/ALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	Continued From p	page 13	F 6	509				
	A review of the fac	cility's Abuse, Neglect,			On 7/15/24 the Executive Director aud	ited		
		Aisappropriation policy, last			Facility Reported Incidents that were			
	l .	revealed the Administrator			completed in the last 3 months and no	ne		
	ensured the repor	ting is completed timely and			of those had been reported to Adult			
	appropriately to a	ppropriate officials in			Protective Services.			
	accordance with F	ederal and State regulations.						
					On 7/22/24 Regional Clinical Director	of		
	Resident #71 was	admitted on 1/18/24.			Nursing educated the Executive Direct	or,		
					the Director of Nursing and the Social			
	· ·	cutive Director completed an			Worker regarding the regulations relat			
		eport to the State Agency on			to state agency reporting. This educat			
		ort designated the type of			will also be included in any newly hired			
		sident Abuse" and indicated the			Social Workers, Directors of Nursing a	.nd		
		vare of the allegation on 6/16/24			Executive Directors.			
		ation details revealed Nurse						
		rough to Resident #71 when			A monitor was initiated that will be			
	_	to bed that morning on			completed with all Facility Reported			
		mile receipt provided by the			Incidents for the next 3 months to ensu			
		and timed as 6/16/24 at 8:11pm vas faxed to the State Agency.			that these incidents are also reported			
	•	the report indicated APS was			all required state agencies. This moni will be completed by Social Work	lOI		
		allegation of abuse.			Assistant. The results of this quality			
	Thou hounted of the	allegation of abuse.			monitoring will be reported by the Soci	ial		
	During an intervie	w on 6/25/24 at 11:28 AM, the			Work Assistant to the Quality Assurance			
		of Nursing (ADON) stated she			Performance Improvement Committee			
		esident # 71's room when his			monthly for 3 months. Findings will be			
		he allegation to her on 6/16/24.			reviewed by QAPI committee monthly			
		ould not remember the time, but			Quality monitoring (audit) updated as			
		ch time. Resident #71's family			indicated.			
		present in the room when his						
		esident #71 was thrown against						
		that morning. She stated she						
	· -	ted it to the Executive Director						
		did not know the specifics of the						
		e resident could not verbalize						
	what happened. T	he ADON stated she called NA						
	#1 and the night n	urse to come back and write a						
	statement. She st	ated she assessed Resident #1						
	and completed a	skin check. She did not see any						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345089	B. WING _		 	C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		31110/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	happened around 5 present. The ADON roommate yelling for #71 standing beside resident was unstean holding on to the besisted him to the Both staff wrote staff the resident was through an interview Executive Director of Nursing (ADON) time. The ADON toleroommate told her tragainst the wall. The she went to talk to be the roommate repor #71 against the wall not have injuries or assessed the reside NA #1 during the indicate that the allegation of reported that NA #1 the wall. The Execution to notify APS. She not need to since the in the facility.	Both staff told her the incident 30 am and both staff were stated both staff heard the rhelp and observed Resident his roommate's bed. The dy on his feet and was dside table so both staff floor then back to his bed. ements and they both denied own against the wall. on 6/25/24 at 9:35 am, the evealed the Assistant Director notified her close to dinner dher that Resident #71's hat NA #1 threw Resident #71 executive Director stated Resident #71's roommate and ted that NA #1 threw Resident . She stated the resident did bruises when the ADON ent. The nurse was assisting cident and wrote a statement id not occur. The nurse did not throw resident against tive Director stated she did stated she thought she did eresident was safe and was	F	609		
	the Corporate Cons the Corporate Cons the requirement to r discussed this with Executive Director r APS about the abus she thought the resi	on 6/26/24 at 5:15 pm with ultant and Executive Director, ultant stated she remembered notify APS on 6/17/24 and the Executive Director. The evealed she did not notify a ellegation. She stated that dent was safe in the facility report it. The Corporate				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345089	B. WING		C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 609	Continued From paç	ge 15 e Executive Director to notify	F 60	9	
F 636 SS=D		g the discussion on 6/26/24. essments & Timing	F 63	6	7/29/24
	a comprehensive, a	ssessment nduct initially and periodically ccurate, standardized ment of each resident's			
	§483.20(b)(1) Resident A facility must make assessment of a resident assessment of a resident assessment by CMS. The assessment following: (i) Identification and (ii) Customary routing (iii) Cognitive pattern	dident's needs, strengths, d preferences, using the t instrument (RAI) specified sment must include at least demographic information le.			
	(ix) Continence. (x) Disease diagnos (xi) Dental and nutri (xii) Skin Conditions (xiii) Activity pursuit. (xiv) Medications. (xv) Special treatme (xvi) Discharge plan (xvii) Documentatior regarding the addition	vior patterns. vell-being. voling and structural problems. vis and health conditions. tional status. vis and procedures.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _		٥,	C 7/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		1113/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD PREFIX)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 636	include direct observe with the resident, as a licensed and nonlicer members on all shifts §483.20(b)(2) When timeframes prescribe chapter, a facility musassessment of a resist timeframes specified through (iii) of this seprescribed in §413.34 apply to CAHs. (i) Within 14 calendar excluding readmission significant change in mental condition. (Fo "readmission" means following a temporary or therapeutic leave.) (iii) Not less than once This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to comp Minimum Data Set (Nevery 12 months for #29) whose MDS ass The findings included Resident #29 was add 4/6/18. Her cumulati	et (MDS). of participation in sessment process must ation and communication well as communication with need direct care staff is. required. Subject to the d in §413.343(b) of this set conduct a comprehensive dent in accordance with the in paragraphs (b)(2)(i) ction. The timeframes 43(b) of this chapter do not a days after admission, ns in which there is no the resident's physical or repurposes of this section, a return to the facility absence for hospitalization are every 12 months. This is not met as evidenced siews and record review, the lete a comprehensive MDS) assessment at least 1 of 34 residents (Residents sessments were reviewed.	F 6	1. The Minimum Data Set (MI Coordinator completed, and tr an annual assessment for Res 6/26/24. A discharge assessm completed and transmitted for 62 by the MDS Coordinator or 2. The MDS Coordinator com audit of current residents to as late or missing assessments. A residents were identified as he assessments. These assessm completed and transmitted be	ransmitted sident 29 on nent was Resident n 7/9/24. spleted an ssess for 4 other aving late nents were			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345089	B. WING				C 45/2024
NAME OF B	20//050 00 01/00/ 150	343003	B: Wiite		TREET ARRESTS OF VIOLENCE TO CORE	0//	15/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WAI NUT	COVE HEALTH AND REI	IABII ITATION CENTER		5	11 WINDMILL STREET		
117 (2.110)		J.B.E.I. WIGH GENTER		V	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 636	Continued From page	e 17	F 6	636			
	A review of Resident (MDS) assessments	#29's Minimum Data Set			6/24/24-7/15/24.		
	comprehensive (annu 5/4/23. The resident' (EMR) indicated on the (6/24/24), her next coassessment dated 6/2 completed. The EMR top of the listing of Reassessments which reassessments which reassessment Reference overdue [calculated find the facility's land to the facility land to the fac	alal) assessment was dated as electronic medical record are date of the review amprehensive MDS at 2/24 had not yet been a richard a banner at the esident #29's MDS aread: "Next Full: "ARD area Date): 5/4/2024 39 days from 5/4/24 to 6/12/24]." ducted on 6/26/24 at 8:49 MDS Coordinator. The MDS are was new to the facility 19/24. She reported she show late or missing MDS are came to work on 6/21/24. It stated Resident #29 y MDS scheduled for hen she saw an annual and 2/24, she changed the annual MDS assessment.			 The Executive Director re-educated the MDS Coordinator and Interdisciplin Team on the proper timing and comple of MDS assessments per regulation or 7-10-24 The Executive Director will conduct random audits of 5 current MDS assessments 3 times per week for 4 weeks, then weekly for 3 months, to ensure proper timing and completion o MDS. The MDS Coordinator will report the results of the quality monitoring (au and report to the QAPI committee. Findings will be reviewed by QAPI committee monthly and Quality monito (audit) updated as indicated. 	f ton f t on idit)	
F 641 SS=D	PM with the facility's a interview, the concern not having been complicated. The Admiconfident the timeline would improve with the place. Accuracy of Assessment	ducted on 6/27/24 at 1:05 Administrator. During the related to an annual MDS pleted every 12 months was inistrator reported she felt ss of MDS assessments he new MDS nurse now in tents	F€	641			7/29/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	_		، ا	С
		345089	B. WING _			1	15/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WΔΙ ΝΙΙΤ	COVE HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			11 WINDMILL STREET		
WALKOT	OOVE HEALIN AND IN	ENABLIATION SERVER		V	VALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From pa	nge 18		641			
1 041	· ·	-	-) 4 I			
	§483.20(g) Accurac						
	resident's status.	ust accurately reflect the					
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced					
	by:				Desident #542- Naining Deta Calla		
		erviews and record reviews, the			Resident #54's Minimum Data Set's (MDS') was corrected in the areas of		
		urately complete a Minimum sessment to reflect the use of			anticoagulants and antipsychotic to		
	, ,	nd antipsychotic medication for			accurately reflect the resident's status	on	
		esident #54) reviewed for			6/28/24.Resident #59's Minimum Data	J11	
		cations and failed to accurately			Set's (MDS') was corrected in the area	s of	
	complete a Minimu				cognition to accurately reflect the resid		
	1	ect a resident's cognitive			by the Social Worker and submitted by		
		of 23 residents (Resident #59)			the MDS Nurse on 7/22/24.		
	reviewed for MDS a	,					
		•			A quality review was completed on the		
	The findings include	ed:			current residents' MDSs in the areas o	F	
					cognition (section C), of falls (section J),	
		is admitted to the facility on			and of anticoagulants and antipsychoti		
		ent's cumulative diagnoses			(section N) to validate the most recent		
		of transient ischemic attack (a			MDS assessment have been coded to		
		n caused by a reduction in			accurately reflect the status of the		
		ion of the brain) and cerebral			residents by the MDS nurse on 7/22/24	t.	
		which may occur because of			Ara A DI 100 Overlitu A coverence		
		w to the brain), atrial fibrillation nythmia), major depressive			An ADHOC Quality Assurance	vazill	
	disorder, and psych	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Performance Improvement Committee be held on	WIII	
	disorder, and psyci	iotic disturbance.			7-10-24 to formulate and approve a pla	n	
	A review of Resider	nt #54's electronic medical			of correction for the deficient practice.		
		aled the following physician			2. 35/16545/1 for the deficient practice.		
	orders were receive	- · ·			The Executive Director educated the n	ew	
		der was received for 150			MDS Coordinator and Social Worker of		
	· ·	oigatran (an anticoagulant			accurately coding of cognition, (Section	า	
		idministered as one capsule by			C). The Executive Director educated th		
		for venous thromboembolism			new MDS Coordinator on how to		
	-	ntion of blood clots).			accurately code anticoagulants and		
	Dabigatran was cor	ntinued for Resident #54 up to			antipsychotics (Section N) on 7/20/24.		
	the date of the revie	ew on 6/27/24.					
	On 6/28/23 an or	der was received for 5 mg of			The Executive Director will conduct		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345089	B. WING _		C 07/15/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	•
14/4 511 =	00//5 !!54! T!! 4ND	DELLA DIL ITATIONI GENITED		511 WINDMILL STREET	
WALNUI	COVE HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From p	page 19	F 6	641	
F 041	aripiprazole (an a administered to the mouth twice daily aripiprazole was onew order received aripiprazole to be one tablet by mouth the resident's mouth minimum Data Seassessment dated section of this MD resident received, the 7-day look back did not report that administered to R back period. A re 2023 Medication of confirmed Reside antipsychotic and the 7-day look back paranticoagulant of the 11/29/23 MDS resident received 7-day look back paranticoagulant of the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24. The Med MDS assessment received an antipsychotic and the 11/29/24.	ntipsychotic medication) to be the resident as one-half tablet by for psychosis. This order for discontinued on 11/2/23 with a and on 11/3/23 for 5 mg administered to the resident as of the once daily. Set recent comprehensive of (MDS) was an annual of 11/23/23. The Medication of assessment reported the of in part, an antipsychotic during of period. However, the MDS of an anticoagulant was esident #54 during this look wiew of the resident's November of Administration Record (MAR) of the feeling of the period of the period of the resident's november of the feeling this look with the resident of the period of the period of the resident of the period of the resident of the period o		random Quality reviews MDS assessments in th cognition (Section C), fa anticoagulants/antipsychological to ensure MDS coded a random residents 2 time weeks then weekly for 4 Executive Director will ruthe quality monitoring (athe QAPI committee. Fireviewed by QAPI committed Quality monitoring (audi indicated.	e areas of alls (Section J) and hotics (section N) ccurately on 5 es a week for 8 eweeks. The eport the results of hudit) and report to indings will be mittee monthly and

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			07/) 15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 2705		1 011	13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREF REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		((EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From pag		F 6	541				
	during this look back resident's February 2 Resident #54 received an anticoagulant durperiod. On 3/18/24, Resident for 5 mg aripiprazoled order was written for given as one tablet to order was discontinual. A quarterly MDS assessment of #54 received an antillook back period. The anticoagulant was accorded during this look back resident's March 202 #54 did not receive to the seriod of the se	dministered to Resident #54 a period. A review of the 2024 MAR confirmed ed both an antipsychotic and ing the 7-day look back at #54's order (dated 11/3/23) a was discontinued. A new a 5 mg aripiprazole to be any mouth daily for mood. This ared on 3/22/24. bessment was completed on action section of the 3/29/24 antinued to indicate Resident psychotic during the 7-day are MDS did not report an administered to Resident #54 a period. A review of the 24 MAR confirmed Resident the antipsychotic medication. elive an anticoagulant during						
	the 7-day look back Another quarterly MI completed on 5/16/2 Medication section of assessment no long received an antipsychack period. However resident did not receive this look back period May 2024 MAR confreceive the antipsychanticoagulant medicaback period.	period. DS assessment was 4 for Resident #54. The						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		.	C 7/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 2709	TE, ZIP CODE	7710/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE)	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	the interview, con- reporting of Resid MDS assessment Medication section dated 11/23/23, 1' 5/16/24 was revie corresponding MA Coordinator confir assessments date 2/29/24 should ha received an antico look-back period. MDS should not h received an antips reported he receiv finally, Resident # reported the resid during the 7-day lo The MDS Coordin facility with a start she would need to on each of Reside discussed. An interview was PM with the facility the concerns relat #54's MDS assess Administrator repo Nurse to conduct included the resid the MDS assessment	y's MDS Coordinator. During cerns regarding the accurate ent #54's medications on his is was discussed. The in of each MDS assessment 1/29/23, 2/29/24, 3/29/24, and wed, along with Resident #54's MRs. Upon review, the MDS and Resident #54's MDS and the resident regulant during the 7-day are indicated the resident sychotic but should have red an anticoagulant. And 54's 5/16/24 MDS should have received an anticoagulant book-back period. The resident should have received an anticoagulant ober the date of 6/19/24. She reported of correct the Medication section and #54's MDS assessments.	F	641			
	1/9/24. The resident included coronary	ras readmitted to the facility on ent's cumulative diagnoses artery disease, diabetes and infections left hip and right					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Continued From page	ge 22	F 6	41		
	Data Set (MDS) ass indicated Resident impairment.	recent quarterly Minimum sessment dated 3/15/24 #59 had severe cognitive and observation with				
	Resident #59 on 6/2 observed lying in his During the interview recall recent and re	23/24 at 11:05 am, he was s bed watching television. 7, Resident #59 was able to mote events, including, past most recent employment and				
	job duties, and curre treatments. He stat in November 2023, thinking clearly due wounds. He stated	ent health concerns and led that he was first admitted he stated that he wasn't to bad infections in his that he had felt more like g back to the facility in				
	1:15 pm, she stated Resident #59 often and oriented and wa known. She stated months ago but bee	with Nurse #4 on 6/23/24 at I that she worked with and stated that he was alert as able to make his needs that he had some confusion on cognitively intact since llowing an extensive hospital .				
	the facility's social v responsible for com status score for all r cognitive score for F She would not clarif him so low since he	on 6/28/24 at 2:23 pm with worker, she stated she was pleting the cognitive mental residents. She stated that the Resident #59 was incorrect. To why she had been scoring was readmitted in January say it was done in error and				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		345089	B. WING			l	C 15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		511 WIN	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NDMILL STREET UT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641 F 644 SS=D	on 6/28/24 at 2:25 pm #59 was alert and orighim on a day-to-day be social worker would be of Resident #59's curfor his current quarter in progress. During an interview won 6/28/24 at 2:40 pm expect the MDS Nurse conduct accurate charged all residents.	with the Director of Nursing in, she stated that Resident ented per her assessment of pasis. She stated that the per doing a new assessment enter cognitive mental status rely MDS assessment that is with the facility's Administrator in, she stated she would be and Social worker to enter reviews and assessments are and Assessments		641			7/29/24
	pre-admission screen (PASARR) program upon this part to the maximum avoid duplicative testi includes: §483.20(e)(1)Incorporation from the PASARR level PASARR level PASARR evaluation in assessment, care placare. §483.20(e)(2) Referrial residents with new serious mental disorder related condition for leasing significant change in the program of the significant change in the program of the program of the significant change in the program of the program	nate assessments with the ning and resident review under Medicaid in subpart C kimum extent practicable to ing and effort. Coordination rating the recommendations rel II determination and the report into a resident's nning, and transitions of ang all level II residents and rely evident or possible ler, intellectual disability, or a revel II resident review upon					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _				C 15/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAL NULT	OOVE HEALTH AND DE	HARM ITATION OF NITER		51	11 WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		W	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	Continued From page 24 Based on staff interviews and record reviews, the facility failed to incorporate a resident's Preadmission Screening and Resident Review		F 64		Residents #4 & #72 had their care pla updated to include their level 2 PASAR		
	Preadmission Screen (PASRR) Level II det recommendations int planning for 2 of 3 re Resident #72) who was a 9/6/22 with cumulative general anxiety disordisorder, mood	aing and Resident Review ermination and to the resident's care sidents (Resident #4 and were reviewed for PASRR. It: Idmitted to the facility on the diagnoses which included der, major depressive der, bipolar disorder, and the end a PASRR Level II ation letter dated 5/4/23. Jursing Facility Placement no end date. A specialized services required as needs consisted of services provided by a secont comprehensive MDS) was an annual 2/2/23. The Identification of the MDS indicated the a PASRR Level II status.				t el 2 2 ring had or ure will ing ee.	
	completed on 6/21/2- corrected a data entr Identification Informa Resident #4 was a Pa mental illness.	y error and changed the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		511 W	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE VINDMILL STREET NUT COVE, NC 27052	1 017	10/2024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 644	area of focus which PASRR Level II determination had be resident. She report The MDS Coordinate facility with a start de Coordinator reported the resident's 12/2/2 Level II status and scorrect the error. The had not reviewed confirmed the resident's 12/2/2 Level II status and scorrect the error. The she had not reviewed confirmed the resident's 12/2/2 Level II status and scorrect the error. The had not reviewed confirmed the resident's 12/2/2 Level II status and scorrect the error. The had not reviewed confirmed the resident have PASRR Level II comprehensive asset of condition MDS data an interview was confirmed the facility's the presence of the interview, the DON into who assumed the	revealed it did not include an addressed the resident's emination. Inducted on 6/26/24 at 8:43 MDS Coordinator. Upon coordinator reviewed Resident at care plans to see if an area er PASRR Level II een completed for this sed it had not been done. For stated she was new to the ate of 6/19/24. The dishe had found an error on 3 MDS related to her PASRR ubmitted a modification to be MDS Coordinator stated do Resident #4's care plan but ent had been determined to a significant change	F	544	DEFICIENCY)				
	the DON were asked focus related to a redetermination include agreed there should. An interview was concommendation with the facility's interview, an inquiry	n both the MDS nurse and d if there should be an area of sident's PASRR Level II ed in a care plan, they both be. nducted on 6/27/24 at 10:43 Administrator. During the was made as to who was op a PASRR Level II care							

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		51	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 WINDMILL STREET VALNUT COVE, NC 27052	1 011	13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	(SW) was responsib Level II care plan who so. She stated the More sponsible to ensur in the care planning 2. Resident #72 was 12/20/23 with cumula included schizophred A review of the resid Record (EMR) included betermination Notific The letter indicated the was 1/19/24. The letter indicated the "Placement Determination Placement is appropriacility stay, lasting recalendar days." Resident #72's admit (MDS) assessment was commodification Information indicated the resider Level II status. An Massessment was commodification corrected changed the Identification.	quiring one. The ed the facility's Social Worker le for initiating a PASRR len it was appropriate to do MDS Nurse was then e that care area was included process. admitted to the facility on ative diagnoses which nia. ent's Electronic Medical led a PASRR Level II cation letter dated 12/20/23. The PASRR expiration date tter read in part: nation: Nursing Facility riate for limited nursing to more than thirty (30) ssion Minimum Data Set was dated 12/27/23. The ation section of the MDS at did not have a PASRR MDS modification to this impleted on 6/21/24. The ed a data entry error and cation Information section to	F	544	DEFICIENCY)			
	Further review of the PASRR Level II Dete dated 1/30/24. The Facility Placement w date. A determination	e resident's EMR included a termination Notification letter letter indicated Nursing tas appropriate with no end on of the specialized services sident #72's needs consisted						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			07/) 15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		1 011	10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 644	Continued From page	e 27	F 6	544				
	of follow-up psychiatr psychiatrist.	ic services provided by a						
	revised on 5/16/24) re	#72's current care plan (last evealed it did not include an addressed the resident's rmination.						
	AM with the facility's request, the MDS Co #72's past and currer area of focus related determination had be resident. She reported The MDS Coordinator facility with a start da Coordinator reported the resident's 12/27/2 PASRR Level II statu	ed it had not been done. It stated she was new to the te of 6/19/24. The she had found an error on 23 MDS related to his and submitted a cet the error. The MDS ne had not reviewed						
	AM with the facility's the presence of the Minterview, the DON reto who assumed the care plan related to a determination. When the DON were asked focus related to a res	ducted on 6/26/24 at 10:25 Director of Nursing (DON) in MDS Coordinator. During the eported she was unsure as responsibility to develop a resident's PASRR Level II h both the MDS nurse and if there should be an area of ident's PASRR Level II ed in a care plan, they both obe.						
	AM with the facility's	ducted on 6/27/24 at 10:43 Administrator. During the was made as to who was						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	
F 644	plan for residents req Administrator reporte was responsible for in care plan when it was stated the MDS Nurs	pp a PASRR Level II care	F	644		
F 657 SS=D	be- (i) Developed within a the comprehensive a (ii) Prepared by an in includes but is not lim (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurse resident. (C) A nurse aide with resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and their An explanation must medical record if the and their resident repnot practicable for the resident's care plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determor as requested by the (iii)Reviewed and reversident in the comprehension of the comprehens	ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must 7 days after completion of ssessment. terdisciplinary team, that nited to ysician. e with responsibility for the d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident oresentative is determined e development of the e staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs are resident. ised by the interdisciplinary ssment, including both the	F	657		7/29/24

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			07/15/	/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077107		
				511 WINDMILL STRE				
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WALNUT COVE, N				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	VIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E EFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From pag	ge 29	F 6	57				
	This REQUIREMEN	T is not met as evidenced						
	facility failed to revie a resident's antipsyc discontinued and aff used. This occurred	view and staff interviews, the ew and revise a care plan after chotic medication was er fall mats were no longer for 2 of 5 residents (Resident e care plans were reviewed		from their car #54's care pla problem/goal, antipsychotic on 6/27/24.	/interventions related to medications were resolver	ent		
	The findings include 1. Resident #54 was 1/12/22.	d: admitted to the facility on		Director of Nu and the Social current reside	the Executive Director, ursing, the Unit Manager, al Work Assistant audited ent's care plans to ensure accurate regarding fall	all		
	record (EMR) revea orders were receive On 6/28/23, an ord milligrams (mg) of a	er was received for 5 ripiprazole (an antipsychotic		Ad hoc Qualit Improvement 7-10-24 to for	ipsychotic medications. A ty Assurance Performanc i Committee was held on rmulate and approve a pla for the deficient practice.	е		
	one-half tablet by m This order for aripipi 11/2/23 with a new of 5 mg aripiprazole to	Iministered to the resident as both twice daily for psychosis. razole was discontinued on order received on 11/3/23 for be administered to the let by mouth once daily.		Nursing, the S Coordinator, the Unit Mana regulations re	re Director, the Director of Social Worker, the MDS the Discharge Planner ar agers regarding the elated to accuracy in care 4/24. This education will a	nd		
	area of focus which on antipsychotic the	t recent care plan included an reported Resident #54 was rapy related to psychosis The planned goal was for the ee of antipsychotic		be included ir Workers, Dire	n any newly hired Social ectors of Nursing, MDS , Unit Managers and			
	On 3/18/24, Resider mg aripiprazole was was written for 5 mg	eations (Initiated 1/28/22). at #54's 11/3/23 order for 5 discontinued. A new order aripiprazole to be given as daily. This order was		completed by care plans we care plan wee that care plan mats and psy	s initiated that will be the MDS Coordinator of eekly for 4 weeks, then 1 ekly for 8 weeks to ensure as are accurate regarding the chotropic medications. To quality monitoring will be	e fall he		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING_			C 07/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS 511 WINDMILL S WALNUT COVE		1 01113/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 657	3/29/24. The Medica MDS assessment cor #54 received an antiplook back period. A r March 2024 Medicatic (MAR) confirmed Resident #54's most was completed on 5/s section of this 5/16/24 longer indicated the rantipsychotic during the A review of the resident rantipsychotic during the A review of the resident rantipsychotic during the Areview of the resident rantipsychotic during the interview, concern care plan was discuss of his 3/29/24 and 5/1 were reviewed, along corresponding MARs. Coordinator confirmed aripiprazole was discusted that she would have wan antipsychotic medicare plan when he was the MDS Coordinator assessments reviews 5/16/24) when Resident have been reviewed an antipsychotic medicare plan when he was the MDS Coordinator assessments reviews 5/16/24) when Resident have been reviewed an antipsychotic medicare plan when he was the MDS Coordinator assessments reviews 5/16/24) when Resident have been reviewed an antipsychotic medicare plan when he was the MDS Coordinator assessments reviews 5/16/24) when Resident have been reviewed and the matter than the MDS Coordinator assessments reviewed and the matter than the MDS Coordinator assessments reviewed and the MDS Coordinator and the MDS Coordinator assessments reviewed and the MDS Coordinator assessments reviewed and the MDS Coordinator assessments reviewed and the MDS Coordinator and the MDS	essment was completed on tion section of the 3/29/24 Intinued to indicate Resident by choice during the 7-day eview of the resident's on Administration Record sident #54 did not receive dication. Trecent MDS assessment 16/24. The Medication 4 MDS assessment no esident received an he 7-day look back period. Ent's May 2024 MAR also 54 did not receive the he look back period. ducted on 6/27/24 at 4:25 MDS Coordinator. During his regarding Resident #54's seed. The Medication section 16/24 MDS assessments with the resident's. Upon review, the MDS	F	reported by Quality Ass Improveme months. Fi QAPI comi	y the MDS Coordinator to the surance Performance ent Committee monthly for 3 indings will be reviewed by mittee monthly and Quality (audit) updated as indicated		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		511	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE WINDMILL STREET ALNUT COVE, NC 27052	1 017	10/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From pag	ge 31	F 6	657				
	2. Resident #59 wa 1/9/24.	s readmitted to the facility on						
	Data Set (MDS) ass	recent quarterly Minimum essment dated 3/15/24 #59 had severe cognitive						
	11/23/23 included an reported Resident # Interventions include	t recent care plan dated n area of focus which 59 had a history of falls. ed Resident #59's bed was to and he should have fall mats						
	6/23/24 at 12:35 pm Resident #59 severa noticed any fall mats had always been in	with Nurse Aide #3 on I, she stated had worked with I times and she had never Is at his bedside and his bed I the center of his side of the I had been working at the						
	1:15 pm, she stated no mats by his beds hospital earlier in the was "out of it" when 11/16/23. She state combative and woul of bed and they wer get up out of the bet though he couldn't splaced fall mats by hed against the wall stated he had been returning from the his time and they he	with Nurse #4 on 6/23/24 at that Resident #59 has had side since returning from the eyear. She stated that he he was first admitted in ad Resident #59 was diattempt to throw himself out eworried he would also try to divide without assistance even stand on his own, so they had his bed and had pushed his for his own safety. She alert and oriented since ospital with no fall concerns at ad not used the interventions ent's bed against the wall						

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	07	//15/2024	
WALNUT (COVE HEALTH AND REH	IABILITATION CENTER		511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 657	Continued From page	32	F 6	57			
	and/or using floor ma	t.					
	Attempts to reach pre were unsuccessful.	vious MDS coordinator					
E 680	(DON) on 6/28/24 at 2 #59 was first admitted was discharged a weterrible infections to hadmitted with. She st combative and was withe bed against the with to the care plan. The was readmitted 1/6/24 She stated fall mats with was in the center of the intervention for the fawall for Resident #59 months ago when he stated Resident #59's updated and that wou immediately. The DO been able to keep up and that the previous responsible for assist facility had a brand no started on 6/19/23, arto help her review and	N added that she had not with updating the care plans MDS coordinator was ing with that. She stated the ew MDS coordinator, who and part of her job would be d update care plans.	E 6	80		7/20/24	
F 689 SS=J		ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 6	89		7/29/24	
	as free of accident ha						

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							C	
		345089	B. WING _			07/	15/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·		
				5	11 WINDMILL STREET			
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		V	VALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	,	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 33	F 6	689				
	supervision and ass	sistance devices to prevent						
	accidents.							
	This REQUIREMEN by:	NT is not met as evidenced						
	,	ion, record review, staff and			1. Resident #78 was assessed for			
		and a life safety surveyor			smoking on 4/11/24. The assessment			
	-	failed to ensure the safety of			identified the resident required supervi	sion		
		ignated smoking area of the			due to the inability to safely light a			
		member supervising the			cigarette with a lighter. The maintenar			
		ked lit Resident #78's cigarette			director was assigned to supervise the			
		ident to smoke with a compressed oxygen attached			smoke break at 9 am and failed to noti- and remove the oxygen tank on the ba			
		heelchair while she sat in the			of the wheelchair on resident #78 on	UK		
		ents who were also smoking			6/26/24.			
		ne oxygen tank. The oxygen			3/23/2			
		while the residents smoked.			2. The Director of Nursing and Unit			
	Even if turned off, it	is not safe to smoke around			Managers identified residents with oxy	gen		
	an oxygen tank, oxy	ygen-enriched levels can			use through active physician orders on			
		lothing, hair, and skin			06/26/2024. The list of these residents			
	_	or fire and/or explosion.			was provided to the social worker who			
		en can make fires burn faster			educated the residents that oxygen /			
	-	actice was for 1 of 8 sampled			oxygen tanks are prohibited in or arour	ıd		
		d 7 additional residents at risk			the designated smoking area on			
	for the high likelihoo	od of serious injury or harm.			06/26/2024 and documented education	1		
	Immediate iconords	/ began on 6/26/24 when a			provided in the residents' chart. The			
	, , ,	sident #78's cigarette with an			Director of Nursing and Unit Manager			
		ed to her wheelchair. The			identified residents that smoke through smoking assessments on 06/26/2024 a			
		was removed on 06/27/24			this was verified against the list of curre			
		plemented an acceptable			smokers. The list of residents was	, iii		
		of immediate jeopardy			provided to the social worker who			
	removal. The facilit				educated the identified residents on			
		ver scope and severity level of			ensuring oxygen tanks were to be			
		vith a potential for minimal			removed from the wheelchair before			
		nediate Jeopardy) to ensure			entering the smoking area on 06/26/20	24		
	monitoring of syster	ms are put in place and to			and documented education provided ir	ı		
	complete employee	in-service training.			the resident's chart.			
	The findings include	ed:			3. The Director of Nursing educated the	e		

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D MINO			(
		345089	B. WING _			07/	15/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WAI NUT	COVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		5	11 WINDMILL STREET		
				W	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 34	F	689			
	• •	admitted to the facility on			Maintenance Director on ensuring oxyg	ien	
	04/10/24. Her diagno				is removed from the wheelchair prior to		
	obstructive pulmonar				entering smoking area and the dangers		
	oboli dolivo paimonai	y diesass.			smoking around oxygen, which is	, 0.	
	Review of Resident #	‡78's physician's orders			combustible and could cause a fire and	/or	
		ded an order for continuous			burns on 06/26/2024.		
	oxygen at 3.5 liters v	ia nasal canula.			The Unit Manager placed an oxygen ra	ck	
					next to the exit to the courtyard, in the		
	Resident #78's smok	ing evaluation dated			vending machine room, for the oxygen		
	04/10/24 revealed the	e Resident was a smoker			tanks to be placed in before exiting the		
		municate why oxygen must			building, on 06/26/2024. 100% of facilit	y	
	-	ior to lighting cigarettes.			staff to include contract staff were		
		ot able to light cigarettes			educated by the Director of Nursing an		
		Resident #78 was marked as			Unit Manager on removing oxygen tank		
		not allow ashes or lit			and placing portable oxygen tanks in the	ie	
		smoking, inhaling or holding			secure oxygen rack prior to residents		
		ins alert and aware while orget he/she is smoking or			entering the courtyard smoking area or 06/26/2024.	'	
		em. Does not endanger self			The Director of Nursing re-educated		
	-	ing. Does not burn furniture,			licensed nurses, certified nursing		
		others. Turns oxygen off			assistants, non-direct staff, contracted		
	prior to lighting cigare				staff that includes therapy, housekeepi	na	
		e summary of the evaluation			and dietary staff on the smoking policy		
		s marked as required			which includes oxygen is not permitted		
	supervision while sm	oking.			the designated smoking area, and		
					ensuring oxygen tanks are removed fro	m	
		‡78's admission Minimum			the wheelchair and or ambulatory		
		d 04/17/24 revealed she had			residents before entering the smoking		
		npairment and was on			area due to the dangers of smoking		
		Current Tobacco Use			around oxygen on 06/26/2024.		
	section was marked	"No".			The Executive Director placed signs on		
	Design of D. 11 17	470la a a sa salam ala ()			the door entering the smoking area as		
	Review of Resident #				reminder to ensure oxygen tanks remo		
		focused area for smoking			from the wheelchair and placed in oxyg		
		luded the Resident would not			rack before entering smoking area as v	veii	
		ank attached to wheelchair.			as signs that state NO OXYGEN OR OXYGEN TANKS BEYOND THIS POIN	JT	
		AM an observation of			on 06/26/2024.		
	residents in the design	gnated smoking area, from			The Executive Director placed NO		

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	A. BUILDII	NG		,	_	
345089	B. WING _			l	_ 15/2024	
	•	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
ARII ITATION CENTER		511 WINDMILL STREET				
ABILITATION CENTER		W	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	х			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
door, revealed Resident chair, smoking a lit cigarette ygen tank attached to the r. Her nasal canula tubing back of the wheelchair. sidents smoking in the with 5 staff. The 5 staff in the did the Maintenance Director, as Coordinator, the Central did 2 contract housekeepers. The Director of Nursing to observe the residents in the east the exit door. All an observation was gnated smoking area with tated, "Oh no" and went to removed the oxygen tank the back on Resident #78's stated the oxygen tank though from the wheelchair liding to go to smoke. The why the oxygen tank should the resident's wheelchair while ducted with the Maintenance 0:15 AM and he stated he will smoke break. He stated is (NA) usually escorted the ing area. He stated all the youtside when he got to the standale residents to exit to the determined to exit to the control of the sidents of the sidents of exit to the control of the sidents of the sidents of exit to the control of the sidents of th	F	689	OXYGEN / NO OXYGEN TANKS signs the designated smoking area on 06/26/2024. The Director of Nursing and Unit Mana completed Skilled Check Off Competer for Smoking Safety in accordance with policies and procedures for oxygen saf precautions for oxygen use and not smoking around oxygen, for Licensed nurses, certified nursing assistants, department managers, receptionist, maintenance assistant and activity assistant; these are the staff members that are allowed to supervise smokers. These individuals listed have complete the skills check off competency include smoking times, where to obtain smokin materials, oxygen tank removal, apron use, the location of fire blankets, fire extinguishers, and where to obtain the of unsafe smokers on 06/26/2024. New hired staff will be provided the same education. The daily assignment sheets identify w is assigned to supervise the smokers at the daily assignment sheets are posted both nurse's stations. If the assignment are changed, the nurse is responsible to communicate that to the newly assigned personnel. The skilled check off sheet that identifies the responsibilities for supervising the smokers is in notebook placed in the vending machine room not the entrance to the designated smoking area and at each nurse's station. The responsibilities of the supervisor of the smokers are:	ger ncy ety d s g list ly ho nd tat its o d		
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 2.35 (2.40or, revealed Resident chair, smoking a lit cigarette eygen tank attached to the ir. Her nasal canula tubing back of the wheelchair. It is idents smoking in the vith 5 staff. The 5 staff in the identification of Nursing to observe the residents in the eyes are was no designated area age at the exit door. AM an observation was gnated smoking area with tated, "Oh no" and went to be removed the oxygen tank to be back on Resident #78's stated the oxygen tank to be resident's wheelchair liding to go to smoke. The why the oxygen tank should the resident's wheelchair while the whole of the stated he was no designated area of the oxygen tank though the oxygen tank though the oxygen tank though the oxygen tank should the resident's wheelchair while the whole of the stated he was not designated and the stated all the youtside when he got to the sunable to specifically recall the to get the cigarette the went to get the cigarette the went to get the cigarette the cigarette.	A BUILDI 345089 B. WING ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. 35 G. 4000r, revealed Resident Chair, smoking a lit cigarette Extra the mass of the wheelchair. Existents smoking in the Brith 5 staff. The 5 staff in the Countract housekeepers. The Director of Nursing To observe the residents in Exercise at the exit door. AM an observation was Grated smoking area with Extra the oxygen tank Extra the oxygen Extra the	A BUILDING 345089 B. WING TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 35	A BUILDING 345089 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BY TAG OXYGEN / NO OXYGEN TANKS signs the designated smoking area on 06/26/2024. The Director of Nursing and Unit Mana completed Skilled Check Off Competer for Smoking Safety in accordance with policies and procedures for oxygen use and not smoking around oxygen, for Licensed ducted with the Maintenance ontered the exit door. WA an observation was gnated smoking area with tated, "Oh no" and went to removed from the wheelchair diding to go to smoke. The why the oxygen tank should resident's wheelchair while condition of fire blankets, fire extinguishers, and where to obtain smokin materials, oxygen tank removal, apron removed the oxygen tank relation to the safed he will smoke break. He stated to (NA) usually escorted the sing area. He stated all the youtside when he got to the so unable to specifically recall red in the smoking area. actor recalled he had the residents to exit to the the went to get the cigarette To know where smoke times are posted to know where smoke times are posted to know where smoke times are posted that identifies the responsibilities of the supervisor of the smokers are: To know where smoke times are posted to know where smoke times are posted	A BUILDING 345089 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE \$11 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052 ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 689 OXYGEN / NO OXYGEN TANKS signs in the designated smoking area on 06/26/2024. The Director of Nursing and Unit Manager completed Skilled Check Off Competency for Smoking Safety in accordance with policies and procedures for oxygen safety precautions for oxygen use and not smoking around oxygen, for Licensed nurses, certified nursing assistants, department managers, receptionist, maintenance assistant and activity assistant; these are the staff members that are allowed to supervise smokers. These individuals listed have completed the skills check off competency includes smoking times, where to obtain smoking materials, oxygen tank removal, apron use, the location of fire blankets, fire extinguishers, and where to obtain the list of unsafe smokers on 06/26/2024. Newly hired staff will be provided the same education. The daily assignment sheets identify who is assignment sheets are posted at both nurse's stations. If the assignment are changed, the nurse is responsibilities for supervising the smokers is in notebooks placed in the smoking area. actor recalled he had he residents to exit to the he went to get the cigarette To know where smoke times are posted,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			, a Boilebii				
		345089	B. WING _				15/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	011	10/2024
				511	I WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REI	ABILITATION CENTER		WA	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 36	F 6	889			
	He stated the Schedul Housekeeper #3, and Coordinator were alressmoking area. He stated for the residents to extation to retrieve the materials. The Mainthe took the cigarettes He said he lit all the rithey were not allowed with them. He stated AM smoke break, he He said he did not not tank on the back of he had not received any smoking and oxygen knew oxygen was flat He said there were not oxygen use in the sm the DON removed the wheelchair, Resident told her she could go her portable oxygen to the Maintenance Direct removed the oxygen resident outside to so know where the NAs removed them from the stated he had not the stated he had not received any smoking and oxygen was flat he said there were not oxygen use in the sm told her she could go her portable oxygen to the Maintenance Direct removed the oxygen are sident outside to so know where the NAs removed them from the stated he had not received any smoke break her the stated he had not received any smoke break her the stated her	ler/Central Supply staff, I the Human Resources eady in the designated ted after opening the door kit, he went to the nursing residents' smoking enance Director explained sout to the smoking area. esidents' cigarettes because I to keep smoking materials on 06/26/24 during the 9:00 lit Resident #78's cigarette. tice the portable oxygen er wheelchair. He stated he			in smoking materials from the South Hamelication Cart Assists residents to smoke area as needed. Removes any Oxygen tank and places designated storage area in vending roo (ask nurse for assistance in turning off oxygen as needed) Prior to beginning smoke breaks, ensurthat there is no oxygen or oxygen tanks anywhere in the courtyard. Utilizes smoking aprons from the designated smoking area located in the grey bin. Sanitize hands. Passes out cigarettes to each resident. Lights each resident's cigarette. Faces the residents smoking and continuously monitor their safety. Knows location of fire extinguisher Knows location of fire blanket Assists the residents back in the building after smoke break. Replaces any oxygen tanks from storage to the resident (ask nurse to turn on oxygen if needed) Knows to return smoking materials to designated South Hall Medication Cart An ADHOC Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee was held on 06/26/2024 to formulate and the signated south the summary and the summary a	in mes s	
	On 06/26/24 at 11:15 follow-up interview we Maintenance Director measurements were proximity of the tank to resident for the risk of	to the facility and to the fire. The Maintenance			approve a plan of correction for the deficient practice. 4. Quality monitors were implemented to ensure that new measures to protect st residents, and visitors in the designated smoking area. These monitors will be	o aff,	
ORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	om the vending room exit	<u> </u> 11	Facili	completed by the Executive Director, iity ID: 923219 If continu	ation sheet	Page 37 of 65

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345089	B. WING			1	C 45/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000	1	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	15/2024
TO THE OT THE	TO VIDERY OR GOLF EIER				11 WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REI	ABILITATION CENTER			VALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
					, T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 37	F 6	689			
	door to the location we positioned in the desime asurements revea 67 feet from the vend feet from other reside wheelchair. There was full charge on one poin a metal box on and "Designated Smoking signs to warn against designated smoking as An interview was con 06/26/24 at 11:45 AM oxygen tank was off we designated smoking as he had been going oxygen tank attached wheelchair for the lass been in the facility for started smoking regulated smoking regulated smoking regulated no one had evolutiside with her portate the back of her wheelchair herself to her wheelch wheelchair herself to Resident #78 had her wheelchair. She her it was okay to go portable oxygen tank	chere Resident #78 was gnated smoking area. The led Resident #78 was sitting ing room exit door and 4 conts on each side of her as a fire extinguisher with a set and a fire blanket located other post. There were two garea" signs. There were no having oxygen in the area. I ducted with Resident #78 on and she stated her portable when she went to the area at 9:00 AM. She stated butside with her portable to the back of her at month. She stated she had atthree months and had larly one month ago. She er told her she could not go able oxygen tank attached to chair until the DON are oxygen that morning and propels her the smoking area. The to 06/26/24, Unit Manager e smoking area when a portable oxygen tank on stated Unit Manager #3 told outside to smoke with the on her chair as long as it the goes outside once in the			Director of Nursing, Unit Manager and/ Activity Director 5 times a week for 4 weeks, then 3 times a week for 8 week The results of this monitoring will be presented to the quality assurance performance improvement committee monthly for 3 months.		
		PM a follow up interview with nducted and she stated she					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 38	F	589		
1 009	turned off her oxygos smoke. She stated station on her way to 9:00 AM smoke brewheelchair, turned wheelchair and who the smoking area. Station when she station where bed to her wheelchair she stock her wheelchair. She her portable oxygor the tank stationed in her wheelchair. Resremoved or had stationed or had s	en tank before she went to she stopped at the nursing to the smoking area for the ak, she got out of her off her oxygen, got back in the seled herself down the hall to She stated she did not recall if or other staff at the nursing				
	smoked with Reside	ger #3. She stated she had ent #3 in the past. She stated esident #78's room and talk to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	. ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/ 15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Resident #78 had stamonth ago after bein months. Unit Managcigarette box and kn smoke much. Unit M #78 may have asked oxygen tank prior to not know Resident # Manager #3 stated s Resident #78 was go Manager stated Res for continuous oxyge she was not sure wh she turned the oxyge stated she should not #78's oxygen when s Resident went after she stated Resident smoke or could have not know which. Unit was Resident #78's be turned off. On 06/26/24 at 12:58 conducted with Houst times she went to the smoke while on her were smoking. She housekeeping agencies idents. She stated outside to the smoking part of her job duties whether Resident #7 on her wheelchair the had not received trait pertained to smoking	of 06/26/24. She stated arted going out to smoke 1 arted going to she stocked the ew Resident #78 did not flanager #3 stated Resident I her to turn off her portable going to smoke but she did 78 was going to smoke. Unit the probably assumed bing back to her room. Unit ident #78's oxygen order was an. Unit Manager #3 stated ere Resident #78 went after en off. Unit Manager #3 but have turned off Resident she did not know where the she turned the oxygen off. #78 could have gone to be gone to her room; she did at Manager #3 stated that it right to request the oxygen off. #78 could have gone to be gone to her room; she did at Manager #3 stated that it right to request the oxygen off are designated smoking area to oreak while the residents stated she worked for a both and in the oxygen area because it was not as the said she did not notice to	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated she was in the prior to residents' a Supply/Scheduler's positioned in the sn the portable oxyger #78's wheelchair or had never changed oxygen tank. She sa resident's oxygen portable holder. Sh tank training during an online training praining included the flammables, and sn noticed the oxygen #78's wheelchair, stank from the smok On 06/26/24 at 1:25 conducted with Houwas not responsible She further stated stresidents to the sm her scope'. She sa attention to or notice Resident #78's wheelthough she had in pertained to smokir could cause an expension of the stated she at times. She stated the 9:00 AM smoke 06/26/24. The Hum	Is Supply/Scheduler and she he smoking area 5 minutes rrival to the area. Central tated from where she was hoking area, she did not see he tank on back of Resident ho 06/26/24. She stated she the setting on Resident #78's stated if asked, she would take tank to their room and put it in he stated she received oxygen orientation and yearly through rogram. She stated the he dangers of oxygen, hoking. She added if she had tank on the back of Resident he would have removed the hing area due to the danger. FM an interview was his sekeeper #2. She stated she he for monitoring residents. He did not assist in escorting boking area because it is 'not in hid she had never paid hed an oxygen tank on helchair. She stated that held or oxygen use, she knew it	F6	89		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245000	B WING			С
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	345089	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	 E	07/15/2024
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	#78's wheelchair. St witnessed the Reside on her wheelchair. St the oxygen tank on the she would have remote have asked the Cent do with the tank. She tank was not supposed on 06/26/24 at 2:30 conducted with the NS urveyor, and he state open flame in the vice oxygen cylinder is a sit did not matter if the posed a risk of fire an An interview was corn PM with the Administrator stated should not have been stated it was not the designated job duty they smoked. She starea were responsible residents while they she the daily assigned NAs' names assigned shift. The DON state often offered to monithe assigned NA was weekends the assign breaks. She stated the state of	e oxygen tank on Resident ne stated she had never ent #78 with an oxygen tank the said if she had observed ne back of the wheelchair, oved the tank and she would ral Supply/Scheduler what to e stated she knew an oxygen ed to go outside. PM a phone interview was IC DHHS Life Safety ted that smoking and/or an inity of a compressed fire hazard. He further stated e oxygen tank was off, it still ind/or explosion. Inducted on 06/26/24 at 5:15 trator and DON. The Resident #78's oxygen tank in the smoking area. She Maintenance Director's o monitor the residents while ated the staff in the smoking te for monitoring the smoked. The DON stated inent sheets included the did to smoke breaks on each did the Maintenance Director tor the smoke breaks when is busy. The DON stated on led NA monitored the smoke in smoke break assignment	F 6	,		
	The Administrator sta assignment falls und assigned" description	ge to meet the facility needs. ated the smoke break er the "Other duties as n. The DON stated training and oxygen use was provided				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345089	B. WING_			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		07713/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was not provided to therapy. The Adminiresponsible for resid facility grounds. She time if the staff were residents were there should have made senter the designated portable oxygen tank because she was av flammable and smok was turned on or off harm residents. The Administrator was jeopardy on 06/26/26. The facility provided allegation of immediate likely to suffer, a result of the noncomental suffers of the noncomental suffers of the incident, bed, utilizing the Oxygen tank tubing in the bag on was not turned on an applied. Resident searea while Maintena	g orientation and yearly but housekeeping, dietary, and strator stated all staff were ents' safety while on the stated that included break in the smoking area while smoking. She stated staff ure Resident #78 did not smoking area with her cattached to her wheelchair ware that oxygen was king near a tank whether it could potentially explode and as notified of immediate 4 at 6:36 PM. the following credible ate jeopardy removal. ents who have suffered, or serious adverse outcome as pliance; and	F 68	39		

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO/ IILE &	WEDIO/ ND OEI WIOLO				OIVID ITC	7. 0000 0001
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				_		(2
		345089	B. WING			l	15/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
WALNUT	OVE HEALTH AND DE	HABILITATION CENTER		5	11 WINDMILL STREET		
WALNUT	COVE REALITIAND REI	HABILITATION CENTER		٧	VALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	*	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
		,			DEFICIENCY)		
F 689	Continued From page	e 43	F	689			
	•	The resident was observed					
		ard with a portable oxygen					
		wheelchair by the surveyor.					
		ed the tank on the back of					
		the resident was in the					
		ne surveyor left the courtyard					
	•	the Director of Nursing					
	,	er office that she had a ard and asked her to walk to					
	the courtyard. When						
	that enters the courty						
	DON if she saw anyth						
	_	went to the courtyard and					
	_	tank from the back of					
		chair on 06/26/2024. The					
	surveyor observed 4						
	•	r, the Human Resources					
	Director and 2 house	keepers, in the designated					
		he resident was smoking					
	with a portable oxyge	en tank on the back of her					
	wheelchair. Immediat	tely after the Director of					
	Nursing removed the	tank from the resident's					
		ed the tank in the secured					
		sidents #78's room, the					
	_	ssessed the smoking area					
		for safety signage as it					
	_	g with oxygen and identified					
		regarding no oxygen in					
	smoking area. The or						
		Area. The Maintenance					
	•	ources Director nor the 2					
		educated or trained on the ring for the use of oxygen.					
		oring for the use of oxygen. he designated smoking area					
		ank on the back of the					
	wheelchair.	and on the back of the					
	Wilcolonali.						
	Resident #78 was as	sessed for smoking on					
		ment identified the resident					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 7/ 15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	1111312024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	light a cigarette w director was assigned break at 9 am and oxygen tank on the resident #78 on 6, and Unit Manager use through active 06/26/2024. The I provided to the soresidents that oxyprohibited in or arrarea on 06/26/2024 provided in the residents that smoke through 06/26/2024 and the fourent smoker provided to the soresidentified resident were to be removed entering the smoked documented eduction that the action when the action when the action when the action when the action we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen and the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause a fire and/or the Unit Manager oxygen, we cause oxygen, we cau	ith a lighter. The maintenance and to supervise the smoke I failed to notice and remove the back of the wheelchair on 1/26/24. The Director of Nursing identified residents with oxygen be physician orders on 1/25 of these residents was 1/25 of these residents and 1/25 of these residents of the smoking assessments on 1/25 of the smoking assessments on 1/25 of the sidents was 1/25 of the smoking assessments was 1/25 of the smoking assessments on 1/25 of the smoking assessments was 1/25 of the smoking assessments was 1/25 of the smoking assessments on 1/25 of the smoking assessments was 1/25 of the smoking assessments on	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONS A. BUILDING		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED			
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	07710/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	exiting the building,	n tanks to be placed in before on 06/26/2024. 100% of	F 6	889		
	educated by the Dir Manager on removi portable oxygen tan	de contract staff were ector of Nursing and Unit ng oxygen tanks and placing laks in the secure oxygen rack atering the courtyard smoking.				
	nurses, certified nur staff, contracted sta housekeeping and o policy, which includ- the designated smo oxygen tanks are re and or ambulatory r	sing re-educated licensed raing assistants, non-direct iff that includes therapy, dietary staff on the smoking es oxygen is not permitted in king area, and ensuring emoved from the wheelchair residents before entering the othe dangers of smoking 16/26/2024.				
	entering the smokin ensure oxygen tank wheelchair and plac entering smoking ar	ced in oxygen rack before rea as well as signs that state OXYGEN TANKS BEYOND				
		ctor placed NO OXYGEN / NO igns in the designated 5/26/2024.				
	completed Skilled C Smoking Safety in a procedures for oxyg oxygen use and not Licensed nurses, co	sing and Unit Manager Check Off Competency for accordance with policies and gen safety precautions for a smoking around oxygen, for ertified nursing assistants, ers, receptionist, maintenance				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 7/ 15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	7713/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	members that are all. These individuals list check off competence where to obtain smooth removal, apron use, if ire extinguishers, an unsafe smokers on 0. The daily assignment assigned to supervise assignment sheets a stations. If the assign nurse is responsible newly assigned personsheet that identifies to supervising the smokers are: To responsible to supervise assignment sheets a stations. If the assign nurse is responsible newly assigned personsheet that identifies to supervising the smokers are: To know where seexit to courtyard on To obtain smoking thall Medication Cart on Assists residents on Removes any Ondesignated storage and nurse for assistance needed) Prior to beginning that there is no oxygeting the courtyard on Utilizes smoking smoking area located on Sanitize hands	assistant; these are the staff owed to supervise smokers. ed have completed the skills y includes smoking times, king materials, oxygen tank the location of fire blankets, d where to obtain the list of 6/26/2024. It sheets identify who is e the smokers and the daily re posted at both nurse's ments are changed, the to communicate that to the onnel. The skilled check off the responsibilities for ters is in notebooks placed in room near the entrance to ing area and at each nurse's bilities of the supervisor of smoke times are posted, at any materials from the South the sto smoke area as needed axygen tank and places in rea in vending room (ask in turning off oxygen as a g smoke breaks, ensures en or oxygen tanks anywhere aprons from the designated in the grey bin rettes to each resident dent's cigarette	F 6	89			

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	o Knows location o Assists the resi after smoke break o Replaces any of the resident (ask numeeded) o Knows to return designated South Hamber of the An ADHOC Quality Improvement Common to formulate and apthe deficient practice. Date of Immediate of The title of the persimplementing the action of immediate jeopa. The Administrator is allegation of immediate of IJ resident of the Avalidation of immediate on 06/27 following verification nurses, certified nur care staff, contracte housekeeping, and policy, which include the designated smoo oxygen tanks are reand or ambulatory resmoking area. Observed.	or their safety of fire extinguisher of fire blanket dents back in the building oxygen tanks from storage to arse to turn on oxygen if a smoking materials to all Medication Cart Assurance Performance nittee was held on 06/26/2024 prove a plan of correction for e. Jeopardy Removal 6/27/24. on responsible for occeptable credible allegation ardy removal.	F6	889			

Facility ID: 923219

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRI IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345089	B. WING _			1	C 15/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		511 WINDN	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IILL STREET COVE, NC 27052	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 F 791 SS=D	Beyond This Point" a that read "No Oxyger removal date of 6/27/Routine/Emergency I CFR(s): 483.55(b)(1) §483.55 Dental Servi The facility must assiroutine and 24-hour of \$483.55(b) Nursing F The facility- §483.55(b)(1) Must produce, in a of this part, the follow the needs of each resunder the State plan) (ii) Emergency dental servine sist the resident-(i) In making appoint (ii) By arranging for the dental services location \$483.55(b)(3) Must produced the services location \$483.55(b)(3) Mus	exygen or Oxygen Tanks and signs in the smoking area of No Oxygen Tanks. The IJ (24 was validated.) Dental Srvcs in NFs (-(5)) ces st residents in obtaining emergency dental care. Facilities. Frovide or obtain from an accordance with §483.70(g) fring dental services to meet sident: vices (to the extent covered; and I services; If necessary or if requested, ments; and cansportation to and from the	F	791			7/29/24
	3 days, the facility me what they did to ensu and drink adequately services and the exte led to the delay;	eferral does not occur within ust provide documentation of the resident could still eat while awaiting dental enuating circumstances that ave a policy identifying those					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345089 B. WING		B. WING		C 07/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	07713/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 791	dentures is the facility charge a resident for dentures determined policy to be the facility §483.55(b)(5) Must a eligible and wish to pare imbursement of der medical expense und This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and staff interview, the dental services to 1 or (Resident #30) with sechipped teeth who reduced the findings included: Resident #30 was and 2/22/24 with diagnose obstructive pulmonar failure, and nicotine of the admission assess indicated Resident #35 broken/chipped teeth. The physician's order facility was to provide services as needed. The quarterly minimus	the loss or damage of by responsibility and may not the loss or damage of in accordance with facility by responsibility; and sesist residents who are articipate to apply for intal services as an incurred for the State plan. It is not met as evidenced in, record reviews, resident the facility failed to provide if 1 sampled resident for everal missing and/or equested dental services. In the facility on the facility on the service of the facility on the facility on the service of the facility on the service of the facility on the service of the facility on the facility on the service of the facility on the facility of the fa	F 79	Resident #30 was seen by the dentist 7/16/24. 2. The Director of Nursing/Unit Manag completed interviews with residents having a BIMs of 8 or greater on 7/19/2 to question and assess resident for derissues. The Director of Nursing/Unit Managers observed/assessed resident with a BIMs of 7 or less on 7/19/24 for signs and symptoms of dental pain. Residents with issues identified, had the physician notified and appointments made. An Ad hoc Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee was held on 7-10-24 discuss the plan frimplementation. 3. The Director of Nursing re-educated licensed nurses on ensuring dental pair addressed and dental referral is made 7-23-24.	er 24, ntal ss any ne or	
		loss; and received a diet of		The Director of Nursing will conduct quality monitoring of 2 residents with a BIMs of 8 or greater and 3 residents with a second conductive conductiv		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/15/2024	
		345089	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O		10/2024	
				511 WINDMILL STREET			
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 791	Continued From pag	e 50	F 7	91			
	#30 had oral/dental had poor dental hygiene. coordinate arrangement transportation as need transportation as needed to had probable to had missing bottom from tooth. The six months since his had requested dental meat was sometimes.	eded/as ordered. on 6/23/24 at 1:35 p.m., oserved finishing his lunch of tables, and potato wedges. ne was able to eat baked olems chewing some meats. sh peach observed on his esident revealed a family peach to him and he hoped or him to chew. The resident front teeth with only one one resident stated that in the admission to the facility, he of services because chewing of difficult. He did not recall of stated to whom he made		BIMs of 7 or less residents dental pain weekly 8 week for 4 months to ensure der made timely. The Director report on the results of the monitoring to the QAPI cor Findings will be reviewed be committed monthly and Quupdated as indicated.	s, then monthly ntal referrals of Nursing will quality nmittee. by QAPI		
	Social Worker reveal dental provider cond as well as triage visit explained that when service referral, the reverbally or place the notebook located at stations which she clean Social Worker confirm been seen by the conhis admission to the on the upcoming scheme 2024. She stated she resident's dental neer	on 6/26/24 at 12:28 p.m., the ed the facility's contracted ucted monthly exam visits, is to the facility. She further a resident required a social nursing staff would notify her referral in the designated each of the two nursing necked every week. The med Resident #30 had not intracted dental provider since facility and was not currently eduled dental visit for July e was not made aware of the ds but would immediately on the list of residents to be					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/15/2024	
	345089		B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		7713/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 791	Continued From page	2 51	F 79	91			
	examined by the den 2024 visit.	tist during the upcoming July					
F 812 SS=F	Food Procurement, St CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 8 ⁻	12		7/29/24	
	§483.60(i) Food safety requirements. The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procure food from sources approved or considered satisfactory by federal, state or local authorities. (i) This may include food items obtained directly from local producers, subject to applicable State and local laws or regulations. (ii) This provision does not prohibit or prevent facilities from using produce grown in facility gardens, subject to compliance with applicable safe growing and food-handling practices. (iii) This provision does not preclude residents from consuming foods not procured by the facility. §483.60(i)(2) - Store, prepare, distribute and serve food in accordance with professional standards for food service safety. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, observations and interviews with the facility staff and Dietary District						
				DA #1 and DA #2 had education regarding infection control procedures.	cedures on		
	change gloves betwee dishes to prevent cro- to allow all clean serviced dry during 1 of 1 obse- practices; 2) Label, di- stored in the Dietary and dry food storage sanitary environment	railed to: 1) Wash hands / en handling soiled and clean ess-contamination and failed rice ware and dishware to air ervation of the dish washing rate, and seal food items Department's walk-in freezer room; and 3) Maintain a in 1 of 2 nourishment rooms substances behind the ice		contamination was cleaned agracility protocol on 6-26-24 with Regional Dietary Manager over process. The contaminated discleaned and dried maintaining control procedures by the Dieta Manager on 6-26-24. All unlaboundated, and unsealed food ite removed from stock in the freest	ain per in the irseeing the shware was infection ary District eled, ems were		

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С		
		345089	B. WING _			07/	15/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·		
				51	11 WINDMILL STREET			
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REP	HABILITATION CENTER		W	ALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	e 52	F 8	12				
	machine and beside a (Long Hall nourishme	and under the refrigerator ent room).			food storage room on 6-26-24 by the Dietary District Manager. The			
	The findings included	Ŀ			nourishment room on Long Hall had the dried black substance behind the ice machine and beside/under the refrigeration.			
	1 A continuous obse	ervation was conducted on			on 6-25-24 by the Housekeeping	1101		
		1 to 9:30 AM of the facility's			Supervisor and the Maintenance Direct	tor.		
	dish washing process			•				
	dish machine. Upon	entering the dish room, one			On 6-27-24 the Executive Director and			
	- ,	(#1) was observed to be			Dietary District Manager inspected the			
		ide of the dish machine as			stock in the kitchen freezer and dry foo	d		
	he stripped down meal trays and loaded the dish racks. Upon entry to the dish room, the second				storage area with no negative findings			
					identified. On 6-27-24 the Dietary Dist			
	- , ,	was also observed to be			Manager observed cleaning and air dry	-		
		ide of the dish machine as			of the dishware for breakfast and lunch			
		trays and plates with water,			with no negative findings identified. Or			
		and slid the dish rack into			6-27-24, the Housekeeping Supervisor	,		
		ithout washing his hands			the Maintenance Director and the			
	crossed over to the c	DA #2 was observed as he			Executive Director inspected the nourishment room at the front nurse's			
						ind		
	to the clean side of th	e clean dish rack and slid it			station with no negative findings identif	ieu.		
		completed. DA #2 removed			An Ad hoc Quality Assurance			
		ually from the dish rack and			Performance Improvement Committee			
		ept on the windowsill above			was held on 7-10-24 to formulate and			
	•	clean side) to wipe each			approve a plan of correction for the			
		them on a rolling cart. After			deficient practice.			
		observed to don a pair of						
		hout washing his hands.			On 7-19-24 the District Dietary Manage	er		
		ne dirty side of the dish			terminated the employment of the Dieta			
	machine. At that time	e, the facility's District			Manager. The District Dietary Manage	r		
		dish room and instructed			educated the new dietary manager and			
		nds and to be sure to stay			dietary staff on safe storage and infecti			
	on the clean side of the	he dish machine. Details of			control practices on 7-20-24. The same			
	the observations mad	le over the last 5 minutes			education will be provided to newly hire	∍d		
		the District Manager. The			dietary managers and dietary staff. On			
	District Manager was	observed as she educated			7-22-24 the Executive Director educate	ed:		
		d instructed them to re-wash			the Housekeeping Supervisor, the			
	the meal trays that ha	ad been wiped with a towel			Maintenance Director, and the			

Facility ID: 923219

Event ID: 1WCT11

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			C 07/15/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	13/2024
TVAIVIL OF T	NOVIDER OR GOLT EIER						
WALNUT	COVE HEALTH AND REP	HABILITATION CENTER			11 WINDMILL STREET VALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 53	F	812			
	two white towels (incl kept in the dish mach An interview was con Manager and District	ling cart. She then removed uding one on the windowsill) ine area. ducted with both the Dietary Manager on 6/27/24 at 9:49 view, the Dietary Manager			Maintenance Assistant regarding daily observations of the nourishment rooms for infection control issues, cleanliness and the need for repairs. The housekeeping supervisor educated the housekeeping staff on 7-22-24. This education will be provided to newly hire	·	
	the clean side of the c stay on that side while dirty side stayed on the what their thoughts we practice of using a too	tent's staff have been that if someone worked on dish machine, he/she must be the staff member on the ne dirty side. When asked were regarding the observed wel to dry the clean service mager stated, "Everything"			maintenance or housekeeping staff. The Executive Director (ED) will condu quality monitoring (audit) of the kitchen area and dietary storage facilities, 3 tim per week for 8 weeks, then weekly for weeks to ensure all foods labeled and dated. The Dietary Manager will condu quality monitoring on handwashing and observation of dirty to clean areas in	nes 4 ct	
	2. An initial tour was conducted of the Dietary Department on 6/23/24 at 10:35 AM. The Dietary Manager was not available to join the initial tour of the Department. Observations made at the time of the initial tour identified the following concerns in the walk-in freezer: An opened box dated 5/28 with an opened and unsealed interior plastic bag was observed to contain approximately 16 beef patties. The plastic bag was not closed, leaving the beef patties exposed to air (not sealed). The patties had a thin layer of ice crystals on them at the time of the observation. An opened box dated 6/11 with an opened and unsealed interior plastic bag was observed to contain 13 beef patties. Neither the box nor the plastic bag was closed, leaving the beef patties exposed to air (not sealed). An opened box dated 6/11 with an opened and unsealed interior plastic bag was observed to contain approximately 20 pollock fish filets. The plastic bag was not closed, leaving the filets				kitchen 3 times per week for 8 weeks the weekly for 4 weeks staff compliance. Executive Director will conduct audits of the nourishment rooms 2 times weekly 4 weeks, then weekly for 8 weeks. The ED will report on the results of the qual monitoring (audit) and report to the QA committee. Findings will be reviewed to QAPI committee monthly and Quality monitoring (audit) updated as indicated.	The of for ne lity PI	

Facility ID: 923219

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812			F 8	12			
	freezerAn opened box da unsealed interior placentain sheet pansplastic bag was not the frozen dough expression of the fr	at the time of the initial tour AM identified the following food storage room (pantry): ned bag of bread crumbs was not sealed or dated as to pened. There was f bread crumbs remaining in f dehydrated mashed potatoes e stored on a pantry shelf. The completely pulled off the can top of it. Plastic wrap was e loosely placed around the the container was not sealed. ing been opened on 6/11. the Dietary Department was 24 at 2:21 PM with the nager. At that time, the in the initial tour conducted on observed in both the walk-in					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	•	77713/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	Continued From page	ge 55	F 8	12			
	concerns. Upon inc reported staff were in sealed containers food item was open						
	PM with the Dietary time, the findings of initial and follow-up Dietary District Man food product was us should be tied (or so	District Manager. At that the Dietary Department's tours were discussed. The ger reported that each time a sed, the inner plastic lining omehow sealed), the box and dated as to when it had					
	room on 6/24/24 at Nurse Aide (NA) #2 substance on a white ice machine. The substance was note that were attached to baseboard under the machine was peeling powdery substance wall and the baseboard floor tiles in the nou	n of the long hall nourishment 10:37 am in the presence of revealed black dried powdery the blanket crammed behind the same black dried powdery and on the wall behind the pipes to the ice machine. The plastic the pipes behind the ice to goff the wall. The black dried was observed between the pard that was peeling off. The rishment room were dull and tated she did not know what					
	ice machine on 6/24 presence of NA #2 is substance under the The plastic baseboarefrigerator was pee powdery substance	f the corner wall opposite the 1/24 at 10:37 am in the revealed black dried powdery e refrigerator and behind it. and on the side of the sling off and black dried was noted in between the pard that was peeling off. Parts					

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING		0.7	C // 15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052	1 0	713/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSON CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF T	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	missing and the black was noted in their plasubstance was also the tiles in front of the she did not know who obtained ice and snathe long hall nourish immediately. She did nourishment room loadid not pay attention or cabinet under the sir revealed debris all or greenish round furry x 3 inches was noted cabinet floor. NA #2 cabinet door and new During an interview of Housekeeper #1 state clean the long hall not they had three house scheduled daily. She all her assigned room stated she picked up rooms first thing in the wipe surfaces and so the She stated she report the Maintenance Director the ice machine ever 3 months. He showed beside the ice machine was last cleaned on	er the refrigerator were ek dried powdery substance ace. The black powdery noted to have extended to e refrigerator. NA #2 stated at they were. She stated she acks for the residents inside ment room and left d not stay inside the anger than necessary, so she to the room situation. 16/24/24 at 10:37 am of the ak in the nourishment room wer the cabinet floor. A circle approximately 3 inches d at the right corner of the stated she never opened the ver saw how it looked. 10/24/24 at 10:55 am, ted she was assigned to bourishment room. She stated exepers that were extated she was able to clean and daily. The Housekeeper of the trash and checked the ne morning. She went back to wept and mopped the floors.	F 81			

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	345089 B. WING		C 07/15/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		7/13/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	and stated he did no substance was. He sice machine was chapipes behind the ice slowly so he placed drip and forgot to tak Director stated the behind the pipes was the pipes attached to observed the cabine somebody had remothe cabinets under the Cabinets and beside She stated she clear room yesterday. She black powdery substance and under the cabinets the cabinets week but did not reconserved the cabinets and under the refrigenstated she would clear under the refrigenstated she would clear under the conserved the debris at the corner of the conserved the debris at the corner of the conserved the debris at the corner of the conserved the corner of t	t know what the black stated the water filter for the anged in March 2024. The machine started to leak the blanket to catch the slow ie it off. The Maintenance lack substance on the wall is from the condensation from the ice machine. He is under the sink and stated wed the screws. He stated all the sink were screwed shut. The stated housekeeping leaning the nourishment iterview on 6/24/24 at 11:20 is was shown the black dried.	F 8:	12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/15/2024	
	345089		B. WING _				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		7713/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	nourishment room. During an interview of Manager #2 stated is nourishment room or the resident when shistated she observed machine and refriger saw housekeepers is groom daily and though room. During an interview of Manager #1 stated is hall and stated she ranourishment room, is condition of the cabir black substance behinder refrigerator, and is stated management morning and checked and their rooms. The vents, toilets, air conthings that might need she stated checking should be added to the assignments. During a follow up interview of the maintenance stated refrigerator and the been cleaned and refrigerator and the interview of the maintenance and the interview of the maintenance stated refrigerator and the interview of the maintenance and the interview of the i	on 6/25/24 at 10:59 am, Unit the went into the long hall ally to obtain snacks or ice for e worked the cart. She the condition of the ice ator two months ago and oing inside the nourishment that they were cleaning the on 6/26/24 9:29 am, Unit the was assigned the long arely went into the o she was not aware of the net under the sink and the ind the ice machine, beside under the refrigerator. She did room rounds every ditheir assigned residents team looked at wall paint, ditioner units, and other id maintenance or cleaning. The nourishment room the management team terview on 6/26/24 at 10:59 rector stated the dithe nourishment room and fixed the tile under the wase boards. The wall had painted around the ce machine. The cabinet	F8				
F 908 SS=D		een cleaned and repainted. , Safe Operating Condition	F 9	008		7/29/24	

PRINTED: 08/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDIN		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/15/2024	
	345089		B. WING			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 908	and patient care equicondition. This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on record revinterviews with facilit Manager, and an Ap the facility failed to n concern related to the burners, turn off the malfunctioning gas be provide the maintenant.	in all mechanical, electrical, ipment in safe operating Γ is not met as evidenced riew, observations. and y staff, the Dietary District pliance Service Technician, potify the Administration of a e ignition of the stovetop gas to the pilot lights of the urners and oven, and ince required to keep 1 of 1 pination appliance in safe	F 90	,	s ang	
	Dietary Department of Dietary Manager was the initial tour. A follow-up kitchen to Dietary Manager on observation made durevealed the Dietary oven combination was knob missing on the other control knobs wof the knob on the frottime, the Dietary Manand damaged control flames ignited from to when it was turned or regarding the ignition	was conducted of the on 6/23/24 at 10:35 PM. The sonot available at the time of our was conducted with the 6/24/24 at 2:21 PM. An uring the follow-up tour Department's gas stove / as aged with one control front of the appliance. Two were each missing one-half ont of the appliance. At that mager reported the missing I knobs had melted off when the front of the stove top on. Upon further inquiry and burning of the stove top etary Manager reported one		and the oven had lock out/tag out sign placed on them. On 7-18-24, the gas cut off to the existing stove, a gas cap was put into place. A picture of this was provided via email to Roger Fortman, Safety Inspector. The existing stove was approved and ordered on 6-28-24. The maintenance director inspected a other pieces of kitchen equipment to ensure the equipment was safe for us 7-19-24 with no other issues noted. On 7-20-24, education was provided the Executive Director, Regional Dieta Manager and Maintenance Man, to di staff on how to identify unsafe equipment and to	ns was vas life vas e 4. Ill e on oy etary	

Facility ID: 923219

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			C 7/ 15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		7710/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 908	worked. Cook #1 wa follow-up kitchen tour Accompanied by the interview was conduct Cook #1. During the asked to describe who control knob from the stated, "For me, it ha ago! turned it [the signate ignited and came top and burned off the left knob]." The cool when she turned off to Dietary Manager was problem, she stated to aware of the concern had noted the Depart appliance on recent infurther inspection of the revealed the grease to a 12-inch diameter house the oven." She in longer used due to the kitchen's convection of the gas oven. A return to the kitcher 3:05 PM. At that time conducted with Cook reported she had wor approximately 10 years.	Dietary Manager, an eted on 6/24/24 at 2:42 PM interview, Cook #1 was at had occurred when a estove burned off. She ppened about a month stove top] on and the flame er out the front of the stove er right side [of the 2nd to the extated the flame went out the control knob. When the extated who knew about this he District Manager was about the stove / oven and ement's need for a new monthly reports. At that time, the gas stove top and oven tray under the stove top had one which appeared to have Dietary Manager reported do "too much of a hazard to eported the oven was no is risk and stated the oven was utilized instead of the was made on 6/24/24 at extending a follow-up interview was #1. When asked, the cook	F 90	report any unsafe equipment to Maintenance Director and to no unsafe equipment until it has be inspected by the maintenance department. This education will included in any new hire educa. The Maintenance Director and/Executive Director will be cond quality monitors of kitchen equitimes weekly for 4 weeks, 2 timfor 4 weeks, then weekly for 8 vensure the kitchen equipment if functioning safely. The results quality monitoring will be report Maintenance Director to the Quassurance Performance Improved Committee monthly for 3 month Findings will be reviewed by Quadity (audit) updated as indicated.	of to use een I also be ution. For the ucting ipment 3 nes weekly weeks to s of this ted by the uality vement ns. API		
	burner off. She waite	he hurried up and turned the ed for a little while, then op because she "had to use					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	-	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING _			C 07/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27		0771372024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	((EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 908	it." The stove top ign A follow-up interview at 3:10 PM with the Dinterview, the Dietary when the control kno stop caught on fire, Maintenance Director then made for the factor come to the Dietary Maintenance Director then made for the factor come to the Dietary Maintenance of the Dietary Maintenance combination applicance. The 2nd appeared partially but from the right was copply the Maintenance control knob for the cuse of the oven due of grease tray. When a top was a safety haz know." The Maintenance on the Maintenance control knob for the cuse of the oven due of th	was conducted on 6/24/24 Dietary Manager. During the Manager reported one day be on the front of the stove she told the facility's rabout it. A request was cility's Maintenance Director y Department. M, the Maintenance Director mager in the kitchen. Was conducted of the stove / pliance at that time. From stove top initially had 6 knobs knob on the front of the land 3rd knobs from the left rned off and the 2nd knob mpletely missing. At 3:23 e Director removed the even to prevent inadvertent to the large hole in the sked if he thought the stove lard, he said "Well, I don't lance Director reported he large hole in the stove. M, the facility's Administrator of the Dietary Department to larger and Maintenance larger and Maintenance mate Consultant ministrator to the kitchen.	FS	008			
	appliance and told of Administrator stated,	wn the gas stove / oven the concerns with it, the "How come nobody told me administrator was asked if					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345089	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 511 WINDMILL STREET WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		7/15/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 908	Continued From pageshe thought it would she stated she was reported they would who could determine be safely used. On 6/24/24 at 5:00 Preported the stovetop off" so they would no someone was coming appliance on this data. Accompanied by an another Maintenance interview was conductivities was conductivity was conducted the gas command the Administrator reported the gas command the appliance set worked on the stove burners. The Administrator reported the gas companded the gas companded the gas companded the gas companded the period of the stove burners and the middle deemed operable period the gas companded the gas c	be safe to use the appliance, not an expert. Therefore, she make calls to find someone whether the appliance could M, the Administrator and oven had been "tagged to be used. She stated g to the facility to repair the e (6/24/24). Appliance service technician Director, a follow-up cted on 6/24/24 at 5:45 PM	F 9	DEFICIENCY)			
	The service technicia that it was now safe to the stove top. He sta burners and the over the interview conduct service technician, he stove / oven posed at cleaning, repair and	the turned off (which he did). In stated the bottom line was to use 4 (of the 6) burners on ated that the other two in could not be used. During the with the appliance was asked whether the gas potential hazard prior to its the pilot light being turned off the oven. He stated since he					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			D MINO				С
		345089	B. WING _			07/	15/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				,	511 WINDMILL STREET		
				1	WALNUT COVE, NC 27052		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	Continued From page	e 63	F	908	3		
	came to the facility at	ter the gas company had					
		e couldn't speak to the					
		appliance may have posed.					
	•	, , ,					
	A follow-up interview	was conducted on 6/25/24					
	at 2:18 PM with the N	laintenance Director. At that					
		e Director was asked if any					
		s had been made related to					
		e Dietary Department over					
		ne Director stated, "I don't					
	think I have any."						
	An interview was con	ducted on 6/25/24 at 2:44					
		District Manager. At that					
		ager stated, "I was never					
		tovetop] catching on fire					
	before this survey. I	was never told it caught on					
	fire." However, the D	istrict Manager stated she					
		ght on this appliance was					
	_	the oven was not being					
		hat her thoughts were with					
	_	on of this appliance, she					
		as very dangerous." The					
	District Manager repo						
		ment of the appliance She added that if she had					
		e problems with the stove /					
		e talked with the facility's					
	Administrator. When						
		ove / oven existed, the					
	·	ed she understood it started					
		Upon inquiry as to what she					
	would have preferred	to have happened, the					
	District Manager state	ed she would have wanted					
		to report the problems to					
	maintenance first, pu	t a request into the					
		d bring up the concerns to					
		ing the morning meeting.					
	The District Manager	also reported she should					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345089	B. WING			C 07/15/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC		17/15/2024	
WALNUT COVE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			511 WINDMILL STREET			
			WALNUT COVE, NC 27052			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
follow-up interview 9:49 AM with the D District Manager. A Manager reported s staff "not to use the confirmed a new ap Dietary Department On 7/15/24, the Adi facility's semi-annu- (dated 4/10/24) Fire Certificates for revie Inspection and Test Off (gas shut off) fo	d of these concerns herself. A was conducted on 6/27/24 at ietary Manager and Dietary at that time, the District she had instructed the dietary gas stove top at all." She opliance was ordered for the	FS				